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Subject: Invitation to Kick-off meeting on May 23, 2010 -- ANMF/ASNEngr/CAN-USA Initiative on Earthquake 
Preparedness and Disaster Relief in Nepal
From: "Ramesh B. Malla, Ph.D." <MallaR@engr.uconn.edu>
Date: Sun, 16 May 2010 23:17:00 -0400
To: "Rajendra K. Shrestha, Ph.D." <rshrestha1234@yahoo.com>, "Kanhaiya Kayastha, S.E., P.E."
<kayastha@yahoo.com>, Dr Ambika Adhikari <ambika@alum.mit.edu>, Dr Upendra Karna <ukarna@usengr.com>,
Pradeep Khanal <pradeepkhanal@gmail.com>, Jagannath Ghimire <jaganghimire@yahoo.com>,
sarju_mulmi@mail.uri.edu, Sarju Mulmi <sarju115@yahoo.com>, "Pukar Malla, Ph.D." <pukar.malla@gmail.com>,
Suresh Ojha <spojha2000@yahoo.com>, Prabudhda Dahal <prabdai@hotmail.com>, Amod Pokharel
<amod@berkeley.edu>, Dr Gaury Adhikary <adhikary@med.umich.edu>, Dr Sangeeta Basnet Koirala
<sangitabasnet@yahoo.com>, Dr Janak Koirala <jkoirala@siumed.edu>, Dr Fred Sheperdson
<FredShepardson@sbcglobal.net>, Dr Libby Wilson <LibbyWilson@anmf.net>, Amod Mani Dixit
<adixit@nset.org.np>, amod.dixit@gmail.com, nset@nset.org.np, "Shyam Ranjitkar, Ph.D."
<sranjitkar@worldbank.org>, "Jishnu Subedi" <jishnusubedi@gmail.com>, "Mr. Simon Dhungana (President, ANA)"
<simondhungana@yahoo.com>, "Mr. Suman Timsina (President, NRN NCC of USA)" <nrnnacc@gmail.com>, "Mr.
Mukesh Singh (President, ANMA)" <leshsingh@gmail.com>, "Mr. Raja Ghale (President, NASeA)"
<RajaGhale@aol.com>
CC: "Ramesh B. Malla, Ph.D., President, ASNEngr" <mallar@engr.uconn.edu>, "Bineet Sharma. President, CAN-USA"
<bineet@gmail.com>, " Dr Sunil Sharma, President, ANMF " <sunil@hughes.net>, Pradhumna Shrestha
<pradhumna@hotmail.com>, "rajesh.bajracharya@cgi.com" <rajesh.bajracharya@cgi.com>, Rajesh Bajracharya
<rbajra@hotmail.com>, Himal Karmacharya <hkarmach@gmail.com>, Samjhana Shakya
<shakyasamjhana@gmail.com>, "Am Soc of Nepalese Engineers (ASNEngr)" <Info@ASNEngr.org>

Dear Colleagues:

We thank you for your willingness to give your voluntary  time and effort  working on the ANMF/ASNEngr/CAN-USA Initiative
on Earthquake Preparedness and Disaster Relief in Nepal. We greatly appreciate your commitment.

We would like to invite you to a kick-off meeting of the committees to be held on Sunday, May 23, 2010; 4:00PM-6:00PM, East
coast time (U.S.). This will be a teleconference meeting utilizing the FreeConference.Com service. In a couple of days, we will be
sending you the dial in number and the access code for you to join the meetnig. Please be advised that only the bridge set-up to
facilitate the group calling/dialing is free. However, there will be the regular long distance applicable telephone charge to each
caller depending on your telephone plan. 

This meeting will be a general introductory meeting and we will mainly discuss on important logistics to move forward. We have
attached the following 4 documents for your reference:
1. A copy of the collaborative document titled "ANMF/ASNEngr/CAN-USA Joint Initiative to Prepare a Position Paper on
Earthquake Preparedness and Disaster Relief for Nepal" that we had released on March 31. .
2. A draft agenda for the meeting, and 
3. A list of members interested working on this endeavor from within the 3 lead organizations, invited guest members from Nepal,
and Presidents of the National and Regional Nepali Social organizations (ANA, NRN NCC of USA, ANMA, and NASeA) in the
U.S. 

We look forward to meeting with you on May 23rd. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
any of us. Thank you again for you support for this noble and worthwhile cause and look forward to working with you.

With best regards,

Ramesh B. Malla,  Bineet Sharma, and Sunil Sharma
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Ramesh B. Malla, Ph.D.
President, American Society of Nepalese Engineers (ASNEngr)
E-mail: MallaR@engr.uconn.edu
http://www.ASNEngr.org

Bineet Sharma
President, Computer Association of Nepal (CAN)-USA
E-Mail: Bineet@gmail.com
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http://www.can-usa.org

Sunil Sharma, M.D.
President, America-Nepal Medical Foundation (ANMF)
E-Mail: Sunil@hughes.net
htt:/www.anmf.net
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